
 

 

 
October 28, 2025        Letter No. 261 

BY-CRE-03855 
 
Evelyn Pao, P.E., Project Director  
Washington State Department of Transportation 
18911 N Creek Pkwy S, Suite 150  
Bothell, WA 98011 
 
Reference: Contract No.: 9727 

I-405, Brickyard to SR 527 Improvement Project  
 
Subject: TIA 003 Vault NW12 Load Rating Report 
Reference: §1-04.1(2) General Obligations of the Design-Builder 
 
Dear Ms. Pao: 
 
As a follow-up to Skanska Letter SL-202 and 221, Skanska is submitting the attached 
Time Impact Analysis 003 (TIA 003), which provides supplemental time impact 
information. 
 
Skanska acknowledges its contractual obligations under Section 1-04.1(2) of the 
Contract, which states: 
 

“The Design-Builder, in addition to performing all other requirements of the 
Contract Documents, shall: (k) Mitigate delay to the Project and mitigate 
damages due to delay in all circumstances, to the extent possible, including by 
re-sequencing, reallocating, or redeploying the Design-Builder’s work forces to 
other Work, as appropriate.” 

 
At this time, Skanska does not believe that re-sequencing, reallocating, or redeploying 
existing resources will meaningfully reduce the overall project impact. Based on current 
progress and constraints, the only viable path for schedule recovery is through WSDOT-
directed acceleration. 
 
Skanska is therefore seeking a 91-calendar day extension associated with this delay, 
based on an assumed load rating report acceptance and NB traffic switch date of 
October 25, 2025. Any further delay beyond this assumed date will result in additional 
time impacts beyond those presented in this submission. 
 
Skanska respectfully requests WSDOT’s direction to implement acceleration measures, 
where feasible, at compensable cost, and to authorize Skanska to investigate and 
present potential mitigation strategies for WSDOT’s consideration. Without such 
direction, Skanska asserts entitlement to $10,334,314 in costs attributable to this delay. 
A detailed cost estimate will be provided once the traffic switch is achieved and all 
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associated costs to date have been realized. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
      
Patrick Prendergast, Project Executive  
  
Skanska USA Civil  
18911 N Creek Pkwy S, Suite 300 
Bothell, WA 98011 
 
Attachments:  

 TIA - 03 Vault NW12 Load Rating Report - Narrative 
 TIA 03 Combined Float Paths 
 WSDOT-9727-TIA3MAR25.xer 
 WSDOT-9727-TIA3JUL25.xer 
 WSDOT-9727-TIA3AUG25.xer 
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TIA – 03 Vault NW 12 Load Rating 
Report 

 

1. Executive Summary 
This Time Impact Analysis (TIA) quantifies the schedule impact to the Northbound traffic 
switch in Canyon Park delaying the progression of the I-405 mainline roadway, North 
Fork Perry Fish Passage, Wall 26.34R completion, and other related construction 
activities due to the Vault NW 12 Load Rating Report as detailed in in the schedule 
snippets below. 

2. Modeling Approach 
Skanska utilized a Retrospective Time Impact Analysis (TIA) to demonstrate the 
effects of the identified issues on the planned construction sequencing. This 
methodology involves evaluating the evolution of the project schedule month over month 
for actual delays through inserted activities as they occurred. For this analysis, Skanska 
used the March 2025 schedule as the baseline schedule, as it was the first approved 
schedule where Vault NW 12 Load Rating Report related activities were added and 
tracked. 

This TIA provides a detailed assessment of the prior project schedule updates across 
the latest three schedule updates: 

1. March 2025 Baseline – The initial introduction of Vault NW12 activities into the 
schedule and before the NW12 Vault float path was negative. 

2. July 2025 – when the NW12 Vault float path became negative but was not the 
most critical path on the project. 

3. August 2025 – when the NW12 Vault float path became the most critical path on 
the project. 

 
Each monthly update as-built activities related to the NW12 Vault Load Rating report. 
Each resulting in delay with the subsequent submissions. The detailed schedule XER 
files are provided as Attachments to this submission. For clarity, Skanska has included 
selected snippets from these XER files within each section to illustrate the schedule 
changes associated with each scenario.  
 
Purpose of the Analysis: 

 Demonstrate the compensable delays caused by aforementioned issues. 
 Illustrate the current impact this issue has on the key project milestones. 
 Demonstrate the importance of a timely resolution to this issue so that the project 

can minimize any further impacts. 
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3. March 2025 Baseline 
In the approved March 2025 baseline schedule,  

 The float path for the Vault NW12 subsequent activities were all dependent on 
the ability to start Stage 0.1 traffic.  

 The timeline of events is depicted in the snippet below. This schedule depicts the 
start date of the Stage 1 traffic switch to be June 25th, 2025. This data will be 
tabulated for a simple review below. 

 At this point, project completion was forecast to meet contractual milestones. 

4. July 2025, Negative Float Path Realized 
At this point in the project, the project was experiencing a late milestone delivery at 
Brickyard Station unrelated to this TIA. However, at this time the Vault NW12 float path 
also represented a late milestone delivery. 

 The timeline of events related to NW12 was expanded with added activities 
detailing the inspection, structural evaluation, subsequent review cycles and 
official correspondences detailing the timeline of events that occurred within the 
period. These activities pushed the expected start date on the Stage 1 Traffic 
Switch. 

 This schedule depicts the start date of the Stage 1 traffic switch to be August 
16th, 2025. This data will be tabulated for a simple review below.  

 This late traffic switch date caused the Vault NW12 Float Path to be (20) 
Calendar Days. 

SKANSKA

1 I At ompletion IActivity ID Activity Name Start Finish Total FloatTIANW12

I I Apr | May I | Aug | Sep | I IFeb Mar Jun Jul Oct Nov

1-405 BRICKYARD - MAR 2025 - PA016 - CPM UPDATE - TIA 03 - BASELINE 05-Feb-25A 11-Jun-29 1087.00 0.00

MILESTONES 13-NOV-28 418.00 0.00

ADMINISTRATIVE 11-Jun-29 210.00 0.00

CONSTRUCTION 05-Feb-25A 22-Sep-27 659.00 28.00

STAGE 0.1 - CANYON PARK 70.00 31.00

MOT 70.00 31.00

NWC9727.CP0.1230 NW12 INITIAL INSPECTION 05-Feb-25A 12-Mar-25A 25.00 NW12

1 NW12 SKA POTENTIAL CHANGE SL-124C9727.CP0.1250 NW12 SKA POTENTIAL CHANGE SL-124 13-Feb-25A 13-Feb-25A 1.00 NW12

| NW12 WS JOT RESPONSE SL-079 NO MERITC9727.CP0.1240 NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE SL-079 NO MERIT 21-Feb-25A 21-Feb-25A 1.00 NW12

SKA RESPONSE SL-145C9727.CP0.1260 NW12 SKA RESPONSE SL-145 06-Mar-25A 06-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

2 AECOM INSPECTIONC9727.CP0.1270 NW12 AECOM INSPECTION 12-Mar-25A 12-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

PERVIOUS PAVEMENT DBICC9727.CP0.1220 PERVIOUS PAVEMENT DBIC 25-Mar-25A 5.00 39.00 NW12

I W12 WSDOT RESPONSE #2 SL-088 NO MERIT / PROVIDE CLEANING INFOC9727.CP0.1280 NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE #2 SL-088 NO MERIT / PROVIDE CLEANING INFO25-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

■ • NW12 DESIGN / RESOLUTION PERIODC9727.CP0.1290 NW12 DESIGN / RESOLUTION PERIOD 26-Mar-25A 11.00 32.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1000 SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.1 MOT 5.00 44.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1010 FINISH STAGE 0.1 MOT 1.00 31.00 NW12

21.00 31.00

+ 23.00 31.00

E 08-Dec-25 114.00 25.00

25-Jun-25 08-Dec-25 114.00 25.00

□ SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT

TIA NW12 05-Feb-25A 11-Jun-29 1087.00’ 0.00

CANYON PARK 05-Feb-25A 628.001 27.00

342.00 23.00I-405 SOUTH OF 527 05-Feb-25A

C9727.CP.BRT.7110 [SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT ] 25-Jun-25 04-Jul-25 10.00 39.00 NW12

09-Aug-27

16-Jun-26

22-Sep-27

14-NOV-28

05-Feb-25A 14-M ay-25

05-Feb-25A 14-May-25

09-Apr-25

14-Apr-25

14-May-25

13-May-25

17-Jun-25

10-Apr-25 

14-May-25 

15-Apr-25 

15-May-25 

25-Jun-25

| NW12!

I NW :

+ 
$ 
0

+ ROADWAY 

STAGE 0.2 - CANYON PARK

STAGE 1 - CANYON PARK

= MOT_______________

01-Apr-25

25-Mar-25A

□ SWITCH WTO STAGE 0.1 MOT

I FINISH STAGE 0.1 MOT

II I HI IF 13-May-25, ROADWAY

v I II II F 17-Jun-25. STAGE 0.2 - CANYON PARK

2025

L

-)Y 14-May-25. STAGE 0.1 - CANYON PARK

—--v 14-May-25, MOT

2 INITIAL INSPECTION

- $ 
=
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5. August 2025, Driving Critical Path 
With the ongoing delay with Vault NW12 the related float path became critical.  

 The timeline of events related to NW12 was expanded with added activities, 
further driving the start date of the Stage 1 traffic switch. 

 It is important to note that in this update a solution was assumed to finish 
October 24th, 2025. 

 This schedule assumes the start date of the Stage 1 traffic switch to be October 
25th, 2025. This data will be tabulated for a simple review below. 

SKANSKA

1 a1 At I Total Float I TIA 

ompletion

2025Activity ID Activity Name Start Finish

r | Apr | May | I Aug | Sep I I I IJun Jul Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

-
15-Aug-25, MOT05-Feb-25A 15-Aug-25 134.00 -15.00MOT

NW12 INITIAL INSPECTION - CLEANING PR OR TO INSPECTIONC9727.CP0.1230 NW12 INITIAL INSPECTION - CLEANING PRIOR TO INSPECTION 05-Feb-25A 12-Mar-25A 25.00 NW12

KA POTENTIAL CHANGE SL-124C9727.CP0.1250 NW12 SKA POTENTIAL CHANGE SL-124 13-Feb-25A 13-Feb-25A 1.00 NW12

WSDOT RESPONSE SL-079 NO MERITC9727.CP0.1240 NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE SL-079 NO MERIT 21-Feb-25 A 21-Feb-25A 1.00 NW12

W12 SKA RESPONSE SL-145C9727.CP0.1260 NW12 SKA RESPONSE SL-145 06-Mar-25A 06-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

NW12 AECOM INSPECTIONC9727.CP0.1270 NW12 AECOM INSPECTION 12-Mar-25A 12-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

NW12 INSPECTION REPORT PREPARATIC )N AECOMC9727.CP0.1350 NW12 INSPECTION REPORT PREPARATION AECOM 12-Mar-25A 19-Mar-25A 6.00 NW12

NW12 SKANSKA SCANNED REBARC9727.CP0.1300 NW12 SKANSKA SCANNED REBAR 18-Mar-25A 19-Mar-25A 2.00 NW12

NW12 STRUCTURAL EVA LUATION - LOAD REPORTC9727.CP0.1290 NW12 STRUCTURAL EVALUATION - LOAD REPORT 19-Mar-25A 34.00 NW12

PERVIOUS PAVEM ENT DBICC9727.CP0.1220 PERVIOUS PAVEMENT DBIC 25-Mar-25A 44.00 NW12

I NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE #2 SL-088 I IO MERIT / PROVIDE CLEANING INFOC9727.CP0.1280 NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE #2 SL-088 NO MERIT / PROVIDE CLEANING INFO 25-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

| NW12 SKANSKA SENT PROTEST LETTER 001C9727.CP0.1310 NW12 SKANSKA SENT PROTEST LETTER 001 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1320 2.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1330 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1360 NW12 SKANSKA PERFORMED FURTHER REBAR CHIPPING + VISUAL 1.00 NW12

I NW12 WSDOT RESPONDS VIASL-106C9727.CP0.1340 NW12 WSDOT RESPONDS VIA SL-106 1.00 NW12

■ SWITCH INTO STAGE 0. MOTC9727.CP0.1000 SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.1 MOT 5.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1370 NW12 SUBMIT STRUCTURAL EVALUATION TO WSDOT 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1390 NW12 WSDOT REVIEW/RETURNS STRUCTURE LOAD RATING REPORT 13.00 NW12

NW12 RESPONI TO WSDOT COMMENTS / RESUBMIT STRUCTURE LOAD REPORT REV1C9727.CP0.1380 NW12 RESPOND TO WSDOT COMMENTS / RESUBMIT STRUCTURE LOAD REP 9.00 NW12

FINISH S AGE 0.1 MOTC9727.CP0.1010 FINISH STAGE 0.1 MOT 27-Jun-25A 21.80 NW12

NW12 WSD T REVEW / RESPOND R1C9727.CP0.1400 NW12 WSDOT REVEW / RESPOND R1 17-Jun-25A 10.00 NW12

1 STALL SHORING POSTS PER REV1C9727.CP0.1430 NW12 INSTALL SHORING POSTS PER REV1 17-Jun-25A 27-Jun-25A 8.00 NW12

SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV2C9727.CP0.1410 NW12 SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV2 18-Jun-25A 07-Jul-25A 12.00 NW12

1 W12 WSDOT REVEW / APPROVE REV2 AND PERMIT FOR USEC9727.CP0.1420 NW12 WSDOT REVEW / APPROVE REV2 AND PERMIT FOR USE 08-Jul-25A 22-Jul-25A NW1211.00

1 W12 SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV3C9727.CP0.1450 NW12 SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV3 23-Jul-25A 24-Jul-25A 2.00 NW12

• NW12 WSDOT REVEW/APPROVE REV3C9727.CP0.1460 NW12 WSDOT REVEW /APPROVE REV3 25-Jul-25A 10.00 -14.00 NW12

□ NW12 INSTALL ADDITIONAL SHORING POSTS PER REV3C9727.CP0.1440 NW12 INSTALL ADDITIONAL SHORING POSTS PER REV3 8.00 -20.00 NW12

- 107.00 -14.00

22-Jan-26 107.00 -14.00

0 SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB| 16-Aug-25C9727.CP.BRT.7320 [SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB 18-Aug-253.00 -20.00 NW12

22-Jan-26, STAC

22-Jan-26, MOT

05-May-25A

27-May-25A

25-Mar-25A

08-Aug-25

16-Aug-25

16-Aug-25

01-Apr-25 A 

07-Apr-25A 

15-Apr-25A 

21-Apr-25 A 

29-Apr-25A 

05-May-25A 

06-May-25A 

06-May-25A 

22-May-25A 

28-May-25A 

04-Jun-25A

01-Apr-25A 

08-Apr-25A 

15-Apr-25A 

21-Apr-25 A 

29-Apr-25A

O9-May-25A 

06-May-25A 

22-May-25A 

04-Jun-25A

07-Aug-25

15-Aug-25

22-Jan-26

I NW12 SKANSKA INVESTIGATED REBAR SIZE AND SPACING (CHIPPING + VISUAL)

I NW12 SKANSKA SENDS SUPPL EMENTAL NOTICE OF PROTEST 001

| NW12 SKANSKA PERFORMEI FURTHER REBAR CHIPPING * VISUAL

NW12 SKANSKA INVESTIGATED REBAR SIZE AND SPACING (CHIPPING * VISI

NW12 SKANSKA SENDS SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF PROTEST 001

STAGE 1 -1-405 CANYON PARK

- MOT

• NW12IN

• NW12

I NW12 SUBMIT STRUCTUI ?AL EVALUATION TO WSDOT

• NW12 WSDOT REV EW/RETURNS STRUCTURE LOAD RATING REPORT
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 At this point, the float for the Vault NW12 path was -97 calendar days. 

 

6. Findings — Schedule Comparison Summary 
This table summarizes the delay in the NB Stage 1 Traffic Switch in Canyon Park, due to 
the issues revolving around Vault NW12 Load Rating Report. 

The overall schedule impact from the delay in the NB traffic switch is a loss in 136 
calendar days from the planned switch in the March update to the planned switch in the 
August update. This loss in calendar days includes the float that was originally built into 
the schedule.  

 

 

 

 

Schedule Activity ID Activity Name Start Total Float
March 2025 - Baseline C9727.CP.BRT.7110 SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT 25-Jun-25 39
July 2025 - Negative Float C9727.CP.BRT.7320 SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB 16-Aug-25 -20
Aug 2025 - Critical Path C9727.CP.BRT.7320 SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB 25-Oct-25 -97

SKANSKA

1 I At ompletion I I। T ID AActivity ID Activity Name Start Finish Total Float TIA

| Apr | May | | Aug Sep | I I I I I Apr IJun Jul Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

- STAGE 0.1 -1-405 CANYON PARK 05-Feb-25A 24-0ct-25 183.00 -89.00

= MOT 05-Feb-25A 24-Oct-25 183.00 -69.00

NW12 INITIAL INSPECTION - CLEANING PRIOR TO IN! PECTIONC9727.CP0.1230 NW12 INITIAL INSPECTION - CLEANING PRIOR TO INSPECTION 05-Feb-25A 12-Mar-25A 25.00 NW12

KA POTENTIAL CHANGE SL-124C9727.CP0.1250 NW12 SKA POTENTIAL CHANGE SL-124 13-Feb-25A 13-Feb-25A 1.00 NW12

WSDOT RESPONSE SL-079 NO MERITC9727.CP0.1240 NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE SL-079 NO MERIT 21-Feb-25A 21-Feb-25 A 1.00 NW12

W12 SKA RESPONSE SL-145C9727.CP0.1260 NW12 SKA RESPONSE SL-145 06-Mar-25A 06-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

NW12 AECOM INSPECTIONC9727.CP0.1270 NW12 AECOM INSPECTION 12-Mar-25A 12-Mar-25A 1.00 NW12

NW12 INSPECTION REPORT PREPARATION AECOIIC9727.CP0.1350 NW12 INSPECTION REPORT PREPARATION AECOM 12-Mar-25A 19-Mar-25A 6.00 NW12

1 NW12 SKANSKA SCANNED REBARC9727.CP0.1300 NW12 SKANSKA SCANNED REBAR 18-Mar-25A 19-Mar-25A 2.00 NW12

LOAD REPORTNW12 STRUCTURAL EVALUATIONC9727.CP0.1290 NW12 STRUCTURAL EVALUATION - LOAD REPORT 19-Mar-25A 05-May-25A 34.00 NW12

PERVIOUS PAVEMENT DBICC9727.CP0.1220 PERVIOUS PAVEMENT DBIC 44.00 NW12

PROVIDE CLEANING INFOC9727.CP0.1280 NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE #2 SL-088 NO MERIT / PROVIDE CLEANING INFO 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1310 NW12 SKANSKA SENT PROTEST LETTER 001 01-Apr-25 A 01-Apr-25 A 1.00 NW12

07-Apr-25A 08-Apr-25A I NW12 SKANSKA INVESTIGATED REBAR SC E AND SPACING (CHIPPING * VISUAL)C9727.CP0.1320 2.00 NW12

| NW12 SKANSKA SENDS SUPPLEMENTAL INOTICE OF PROTEST 001C9727.CP0.1330 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1360 NW12 SKANSKA PERFORMED FURTHER REBAR CHIPPING + VISUAL 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1340 NW12 WSDOT RESPONDS VIA SL-106 1.00 NW12

■ SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.1 MOTC9727.CP0.1000 SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.1 MOT 5.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1370 NW12 SUBMIT STRUCTURAL EVALUATION TO WSDOT 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1390 NW12 WSDOT REVIEW/RETURNS STRUCTURE LOAD RATING REPORT 13.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1380 NW12 RESPOND TO WSDOT COMMENTS / RESUBMIT STRUCTURE LOAD REP 04-Jun-25A 9.00 NW12

KJTFINISH STAGE 0.1C9727.CP0.1010 FINISH STAGE 0.1 MOT 27-Jun-25A 23.00 NW12

NW12 WSDOT REVIEV v / RESPOND R1C9727.CP0.1400 NW12 WSDOT REVEW / RESPOND R1 17-Jun-25A 10.00 NW12

• NW12 INSTALL SF ORING POSTS PER REV1C9727.CP0.1430 NW12 INSTALL SHORING POSTS PER REV1 17-Jun-25A 27-Jun-25A 9.00 NW12

NW12 SKA RES POND AND RESUBMIT REV2C9727.CP0.1410 NW12 SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV2 18-Jun-25A 07-Jul-25A NW12

NW12 WSI )OT REVEW / APPROVE REV2 AND PERMIT FOR USEC9727.CP0.1420 NW12 WSDOT REVEW / APPROVE REV2 AND PERMIT FOR USE 08-JuL25A 22-Jul-25A NW12

I NW12 SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV3C9727.CP0.1450 NW12 SKA RESPOND AND RESUBMIT REV3 23-Jul-25A 24-Jul-25A NW12

NV V12 WSDOT REVEW / RESPOND REV3C9727.CP0.1460 NW12 WSDOT REVEW / RESPOND REV3 25-Jul-25A 17.00 NW12

I NW12 V SDOT TRANSMIT REPORT TO HQC9727.CP0.1480 NW12 WSDOT TRANSMIT REPORT TO HQ 31-JUI-25A 1.00 NW12

NW 12SKA MET WITH HQ BRIDGE GROUP TO REVEWC9727.CP0.1490 NW12 SKA MET WITH HQ BRIDGE GROUP TO REVEW 31-Jul-25 A 4.00 NW12

N W12 WSDOT HQ BRIDGE GROUP RESPOND TO COMMENTSC9727.CP0.1500 NW12 WSDOT HQ BRIDGE GROUP RESPOND TO COMMENTS 31-JuL25A 17.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1470 NW12 SKA REVEW / RESUBMIT REV4 1.00 NW12

C9727.CP0.1510 NW12 SKA RESPOND / RESUB TO HQ BRIDGE GROUP 7.00 -66.00 NW12

NW12 WSDOT BRIDGE GROUP PROVIDED NEW ROUND OF COMMENTSC9727.CP0.1520 NW12 WSDOT BRIDGE GROUP PROVIDED NEW ROUND OF COMMENTS 5.00 -66.00 NW12

NW12 SOLUTION (UNKNOWN)C9727.CP0.1440 NW12 SOLUTION (UNKNOWN) 45.00 -97.00 NW12

- STAGE 1 - 1-405 CANYON PARK 110.00 -66.00

MOT 25-0 ct-25 110.00 -66.00

I SWITCH WTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB

CANYON PARK 11-Dec-27 713.00

10-Feb-27 j 504.0011-405 SOUTH OF 527

07-Apr-26

07-Apr-26

|05-Feb-25A 

|o5-Feb-25A

15-Apr-25 A

21-Apr-25 A

29-Apr-25 A

-66.001

-63.001

18-Aug-25A 

31-Jul-25A

05-Aug-25A 

22-Aug-25A 

18-Aug-25A 

02-Sep-25 

09-Sep-25

24-0 ct-25

07-Apr

07-Apr

15-Apr-25 A

21-Apr-25 A

29-Apr-25 A

22-May-25A 

28-May-25A 

04-Jun-25A

18-Aug-25A 

22-Aug-25A 

03-Sep-25 

10-Sep-25

25-0 ct-25

I NW12 WSDOT RESPONSE #2 SL-088 NO MERIT

I NW12 SKANSKA SENT PROTEST LETTER 001

NW12 SKANSKA INVESTIGATED REBAR SIZE AND SPACWG (CHPPWG + VISI

NW12 SKANSKA SENDS SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF PROTEST 001

24-Oct-25, STAGE 0.1 - +405 CANYON PARK

24-0ct-25, MOT

| NW12 SKA REVEW/ RESUBMIT REV4

• I NW12 SKA RESPOND / RESUB TO HQ BRIDGE GROUP

I NW12 SKANSKA PERFORMED FURTHER REBAR CHPPWG * VISUAL

I NW12 WSDOT RESPONDS VIA SL-1 C 6

19-Mar-25A 05-May-25A 

25-Mar-25A 27-May-25A 

25-Mar-25A 25-Mar-25A

na A=-=A 01-Apr-25A

2025 

_

05-May-25A 09-May-25A

06-May-25A 06-May-25A

06-May-25A 22-May-25A

I NW12 SUBMIT STRUCTURAL EVALUATION TO WSDOT

• NW12 WSDOT REVIEWIRETUF NS STRUCTURE LOAD RATING REPORT

• NW12 RESPOND TO WSD )T COMMENTS / RESUBMIT STRUCTURE LOAD REPORT REV1

13.00

11.00

2.00
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The result of this impact is a delay to 5 of the 6 milestones as outlined in the snippet 
below. 

 

This retrospective Time Impact Analysis demonstrates that the delay associated with the 
Vault NW12 Load Rating Report has had a significant and measurable impact on the 
I-405 Canyon Park NB Stage 1 Traffic Switch and overall project schedule. While initial 
effects in March 2025 were minimal and non-critical, subsequent developments in July 
2025 introduced negative float, and by August 2025 the NW12 float path had become 
critical, directly driving key milestones. 

The cumulative impact of these delays adversely affected five of the six contractual 
milestones as shown in the table above and delayed the Substantial Completion on the 
project by 91-calendar days. 

This analysis provides clear evidence of compensable delay attributable to the NW12 
Load Rating Report issue. The findings herein should serve as a basis for evaluating 
recovery strategies, negotiating time adjustments, and ensuring contractual obligations 
are met. 

 

7. Cost Summary  
Skanska incurs an average daily cost of approximately $100,000 to operate the project. If the 
delays outlined above are not mitigated, Skanska anticipates a direct financial impact of 
approximately $9,100,000 solely attributable to the resulting schedule delay. In addition, Skanska 
has incurred supplemental costs associated with vault cleaning, structural investigations, shoring, 
abandonment activities, additional mobilization at North Fork Perry, decoupling of traffic shifts, 
and additional engineering efforts estimated at $1.2 million. 

As of this submission, Skanska projects a total cumulative cost impact of approximately 
$10,334,314 (as shown in the table below) resulting from the above-referenced issues to achieve 
the traffic switch as originally envisioned at bid time. 

SKANSKA

Activity 

f
ID Start Finish Total FloatActivity Name

MILESTONES 01-Jun-23A 13-Feb-29 -60.00

C9727.C.1040 MS 0 - NOTICE TO PROCEED 18-Sep-23A

C9727.MS.1020 0.00

C9727.MS.1030 -87.00

C9727.MS.1050 16-Feb-28* -87.00

C9727.MS.1040 28-Jun-28* -90.00

C9727.MS.1060 03-Jul-28* -98.00

C9727.MS.1010 13-Feb-29* -91.00

130-May-23 A 111-Sep-29I-405 BRICKYARD - AUG 2025 - PA020 - CPM UPDATE - TIA 03 - CRITICAL PATH -62.00

17-Sep-26*

27-Jan-28*

MS B - CHARGING YARD HANDOVER (1095 CD) *09/17/26

MS C - PLATFORM HANDOVER (1505 CD) *11/01/27

MS E - TOLL INFRASTRUCTURE COMPLETION (1525 CD) *11/21/27

MS D - BRT IMPROVEMENTS HANDOVER (1655 CD) *03/30/28

MS F - TOLL COMENCEMENT (1655 CD) *03/27/28

MSA- SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/28
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 Skanska respectfully requests WSDOT’s direction on whether the Department would prefer Skanska to implement feasible acceleration measures at additional compensable cost, and further requests that WSDOT direct Skanska to investigate and develop potential mitigation strategies for WSDOT’s review and consideration, with the intent of minimizing the overall impact to the project schedule and cost.  A detailed cost estimate will be presented to WSDOT once the traffic switch is achieved and all costs to date are realized.  
8. Attachments (Included) 

• Attachment A — March 2025 Baseline schedule (XER) 
• Attachment B — July 2025 Negative Float schedule (XER) 
• Attachment C — August 2025 Critical Path Schedule (XER) 
• Attachment D — PDF extracts of relevant float paths for each scenario  
• Attachment E — Cost Proposal 

Item Description Current Estimated Value
Vault Cleaning to Lack of Maintenance $417,000
Structural Investigation $14,892
Additional Vault Abandonment 60' $35,250
Additional Vault Removal $182,975
Internal Shoring & Engineering $153,646
Additional North Fork Perry Mobe $110,785
Decouple SB Shift from NB $224,766
2nd Round Of Engineering $95,000
Overhead due to delay to SC date $9,100,000

TOTAL MEASURABLE = $10,334,314

VAULT 12

SKANSKA



Activity ID Activity Name At
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

Start Finish Total Float

C9727.CP0.1290 NW12 DESIGN / RESOLUTION PERIOD 11.00 0% 26-Mar-25 A 09-Apr-25 32.00
C9727.CP0.1000 SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.1 MOT 5.00 0% 10-Apr-25 14-Apr-25 44.00
C9727.CP0.1120 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 2.00 0% 15-Apr-25 16-Apr-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1050 ADJUST VAULT LIDS FOR DRAINAGE 5.00 0% 17-Apr-25 23-Apr-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1060 REINFORCE NW12 (DRAINAGE VAULT) 7.00 0% 24-Apr-25 02-May-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1070 PREP SUBGRADE 2.00 0% 05-May-25 06-May-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1080 PLACE BASE 5.00 0% 07-May-25 11-May-25 45.00
C9727.CP0.1090 PLACE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT 2.00 0% 12-May-25 13-May-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1010 FINISH STAGE 0.1 MOT 1.00 0% 14-May-25 14-May-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1020 SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.2 MOT 5.00 0% 15-May-25 21-May-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1130 DEMO PAVEMENT AND CURB 2.00 0% 22-May-25 23-May-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1140 INSTALL DRAINAGE 5.00 0% 27-May-25 02-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1150 PREP SUBGRADE 2.00 0% 03-Jun-25 04-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1160 PAVE BOTTOM LIFT 1.00 0% 05-Jun-25 05-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1170 SET PRECAST BARRIER 3.00 0% 06-Jun-25 10-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1180 PAVE TOP LIFT 2.00 0% 11-Jun-25 12-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1190 INSTALL SIGNAGE 2.00 0% 13-Jun-25 16-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP0.1030 FINISH STAGE 0.2 MOT 1.00 0% 17-Jun-25 17-Jun-25 31.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7110 SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT 10.00 0% 25-Jun-25 04-Jul-25 39.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10710 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 2.00 0% 07-Jul-25 08-Jul-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10720 SAWCUT AND DEMO 3.00 0% 09-Jul-25 11-Jul-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10730 PRECAST BARRIER 5.00 0% 14-Jul-25 18-Jul-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10790 INSTALL DRAINAGE (PLACEHOLDER) 10.00 0% 21-Jul-25 01-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10750 PREP SUBGRADE 3.00 0% 04-Aug-25 06-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10760 PLACE BASE 2.00 0% 07-Aug-25 08-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10770 PLACE BOTTOM LIFT 2.00 0% 11-Aug-25 12-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10800 INSTALL PRECAST BARRIER 5.00 0% 13-Aug-25 19-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10780 PLACE TOP LIFT 2.00 0% 20-Aug-25 21-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.CP.BRT.10940 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 2.00 0% 22-Aug-25 25-Aug-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1020 DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES 6.00 0% 26-Aug-25 03-Sep-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1090 DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES 6.00 0% 04-Sep-25 11-Sep-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1100 EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NORTH FORK PERRY CREEK STAGE 1 EAST 5.00 0% 12-Sep-25 18-Sep-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1110 FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS 7.00 0% 19-Sep-25 29-Sep-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1120 SET OAK BLOCK PAD 5.00 0% 30-Sep-25 06-Oct-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1130 SET PRECAST LIDS 10.00 0% 07-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3160 FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK 5.00 0% 21-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3170 CURE DECK 9.00 0% 28-Oct-25 05-Nov-25 41.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3180 EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB 2.00 0% 06-Nov-25 07-Nov-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3190 SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB 3.00 0% 10-Nov-25 12-Nov-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3200 PLACE APPROACH SLAB 1.00 0% 13-Nov-25 13-Nov-25 27.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3210 CURE APPROACH SLAB 11.00 0% 14-Nov-25 24-Nov-25 41.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3220 STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL 2.00 0% 25-Nov-25 26-Nov-25 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.1140 BACKFILL/REMOVE SHORING 5.00 0% 01-Dec-25 05-Dec-25 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7260 FINISH STAGE 1 ACTIVITIES 1.00 0% 08-Dec-25 08-Dec-25 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7270 SWITCH INTO STAGE 2 MOT 10.00 0% 09-Dec-25 22-Dec-25 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2000 TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 2 - NFP 1.00 0% 23-Dec-25 23-Dec-25 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2010 DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2 9.00 0% 24-Dec-25 08-Jan-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2020 EXCAVATE / LAGGING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2 5.00 0% 09-Jan-26 15-Jan-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2030 FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2 7.00 0% 16-Jan-26 27-Jan-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2040 SET BEARING PADS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2 2.00 0% 28-Jan-26 29-Jan-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2050 SET PRECAST LIDS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2 3.00 0% 30-Jan-26 03-Feb-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3370 FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK 5.00 0% 04-Feb-26 10-Feb-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3380 CURE DECK 12.00 0% 11-Feb-26 22-Feb-26 35.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3390 EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB 2.00 0% 23-Feb-26 24-Feb-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3400 SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB 3.00 0% 25-Feb-26 27-Feb-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3410 PLACE APPROACH SLAB 1.00 0% 02-Mar-26 02-Mar-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3420 CURE APPROACH SLAB 7.00 0% 03-Mar-26 09-Mar-26 35.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3430 STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL 2.00 0% 10-Mar-26 11-Mar-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2060 BACKFILL/ REMOVE SHORING / PAVE  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2 7.00 0% 12-Mar-26 20-Mar-26 25.00

A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J JA
2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

NW12 DESIGN / RESOLUTION PERIOD
SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.1 MOT
REMOVE GUARDRAIL
ADJUST VAULT LIDS FOR DRAINAGE
REINFORCE NW12 (DRAINAGE VAULT)
PREP SUBGRADE
PLACE BASE
PLACE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT
FINISH STAGE 0.1 MOT
SWITCH INTO STAGE 0.2 MOT
DEMO PAVEMENT AND CURB
INSTALL DRAINAGE
PREP SUBGRADE
PAVE BOTTOM LIFT
SET PRECAST BARRIER
PAVE TOP LIFT
INSTALL SIGNAGE
FINISH STAGE 0.2 MOT

SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT
REMOVE GUARDRAIL
SAWCUT AND DEMO
PRECAST BARRIER

INSTALL DRAINAGE (PLACEHOLDER)
PREP SUBGRADE
PLACE BASE
PLACE BOTTOM LIFT
INSTALL PRECAST BARRIER
PLACE TOP LIFT
REMOVE GUARDRAIL
DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES
DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES
EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NORTH FORK PERRY CREEK STAGE 1 EAST
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS
SET OAK BLOCK PAD

SET PRECAST LIDS
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL/REMOVE SHORING
FINISH STAGE 1 ACTIVITIES

SWITCH INTO STAGE 2 MOT
TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 2 - NFP

DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
EXCAVATE / LAGGING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
SET BEARING PADS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
SET PRECAST LIDS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL/ REMOVE SHORING / PAVE  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2

I-405 BRICKYARD - MAR 2025 - PA016 - CPM UPDATE - TIA 03 - BASELINE Brickyard - Gantt 27-Oct-25 20:35

Actual Work
Remaining Work

Critical Remaining Work
Milestone

Summary Page 1 of 3 TASK filter: All Activities
© Oracle Corporation
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Activity ID Activity Name At
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

Start Finish Total Float

C9727.CP.BRT.7280 FINISH STAGE 2 ACTIVITIES 1.00 0% 23-Mar-26 23-Mar-26 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7290 SWITCH INTO STAGE 3 MOT 5.00 0% 24-Mar-26 30-Mar-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3000 TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 3 - NFP 1.00 0% 31-Mar-26 31-Mar-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3010 DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3 4.00 0% 01-Apr-26 06-Apr-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3020 EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3 5.00 0% 07-Apr-26 13-Apr-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3030 FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3 7.00 0% 14-Apr-26 22-Apr-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3040 SET BEARING PADS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3 3.00 0% 23-Apr-26 27-Apr-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3050 SET PRECAST LIDS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3 4.00 0% 28-Apr-26 01-May-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3510 FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK 5.00 0% 04-May-26 08-May-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3520 CURE DECK 7.00 0% 09-May-26 15-May-26 38.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3530 EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB 2.00 0% 18-May-26 19-May-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3540 SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB 3.00 0% 20-May-26 22-May-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3550 PLACE APPROACH SLAB 1.00 0% 26-May-26 26-May-26 25.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3560 CURE APPROACH SLAB 7.00 0% 27-May-26 02-Jun-26 35.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3570 STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL 2.00 0% 03-Jun-26 04-Jun-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3060 BACKFILL / REMOVE SHORING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3 5.00 0% 05-Jun-26 11-Jun-26 24.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3070 PREP TO CONSTRUCT MSE WALLS FOR BRT STATION 3.00 0% 12-Jun-26 16-Jun-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1000 AFTER FISH PASSAGES - WALL 26.38L 1.00 0% 17-Jun-26 17-Jun-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1010 EXCAVATE LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L 4.00 0% 18-Jun-26 23-Jun-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1020 FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 580 LF - BEFORE ROW 1 3.00 0% 24-Jun-26 26-Jun-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1030 INSTALL LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 2600 SF - 25 PANELS/SHIFT 4.00 0% 29-Jun-26 02-Jul-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1040 BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L 4.00 0% 06-Jul-26 09-Jul-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1050 FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 2 3.00 0% 10-Jul-26 14-Jul-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1060 INSTALL LIFT 2 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 3800 SF 6.00 0% 15-Jul-26 22-Jul-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1070 BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 2 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.38L 5.00 0% 23-Jul-26 29-Jul-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1080 FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 3 3.00 0% 30-Jul-26 03-Aug-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1090 INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 4800 SF 8.00 0% 04-Aug-26 13-Aug-26 24.00
C9727.26.42L.1090 INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L - 4800 SF 8.00 0% 14-Aug-26 25-Aug-26 24.00
C9727.26.42L.1100 BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L 6.00 0% 26-Aug-26 02-Sep-26 24.00
C9727.26.42L.1110 INSTALL LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 3800 SF 6.00 0% 03-Sep-26 11-Sep-26 24.00
C9727.26.42L.1120 BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L 5.00 0% 14-Sep-26 18-Sep-26 24.00
C9727.26.42L.1130 INSTALL LIFT 5  MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 2950 SF 5.00 0% 21-Sep-26 25-Sep-26 24.00
C9727.26.38L.1300 INSTALL DUCTBANK AND CONDUIT 5.00 0% 28-Sep-26 02-Oct-26 24.00
C9727.26.42L.1140 BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 5 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L 4.00 0% 05-Oct-26 08-Oct-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1260 INSTALL OVERHANG SUPPORTS / SHORING - SOUTHBOUND WALL 26.42L 5.00 0% 09-Oct-26 15-Oct-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1270 INSTALL BONDBREAKER AT MSE PANELS 3.00 0% 16-Oct-26 20-Oct-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1280 SET EDGE FORMS FOR BRIDGE DECK 8.00 0% 21-Oct-26 30-Oct-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1290 INSTALL REINFORCING AND PT DUCT / ANCHORAGES 12.00 0% 02-Nov-26 18-Nov-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1300 INSTALL CONDUIT / DRAINAGE 10.00 0% 19-Nov-26 04-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1690 RUN HYDRANT WATERLINE 4.00 0% 07-Dec-26 10-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1700 INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL EMBEDS 4.00 0% 11-Dec-26 16-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1710 INSPECTION OF REBAR / EMBEDS / UTILITIES PRE-POUR - CANYON PARK BRT 2.00 0% 17-Dec-26 18-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1720 MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT 3.00 0% 21-Dec-26 23-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1740 INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT 2.00 0% 24-Dec-26 28-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1750 DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT 1.00 0% 29-Dec-26 29-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1730 PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT 1.00 0% 30-Dec-26 30-Dec-26 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5800 MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT 3.00 0% 31-Dec-26 05-Jan-27 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5810 INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT 2.00 0% 06-Jan-27 07-Jan-27 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5820 DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT 1.00 0% 08-Jan-27 08-Jan-27 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5830 PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT 1.00 0% 11-Jan-27 11-Jan-27 24.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5840 CURE DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT 14.00 0% 12-Jan-27 25-Jan-27 36.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5850 STRIP DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT 10.00 0% 26-Jan-27 08-Feb-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.6000 MOBILIZE STRESSING SUB - CANYON PARK BRT 5.00 0% 09-Feb-27 16-Feb-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.6010 INSTALL STRANDS / STRESS - CANYON PART BRT 20.00 0% 17-Feb-27 16-Mar-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5300 FORM EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB 3.00 0% 17-Mar-27 19-Mar-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5310 INSTALL REBAR 5.00 0% 22-Mar-27 26-Mar-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5320 INSTALL CONDUITS 3.00 0% 29-Mar-27 31-Mar-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5330 INSPECTIONS 1.00 0% 01-Apr-27 01-Apr-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5340 PREP BIDWELL / SCREED 2.00 0% 02-Apr-27 05-Apr-27 25.00

A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J JA
2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

FINISH STAGE 2 ACTIVITIES
SWITCH INTO STAGE 3 MOT
TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 3 - NFP
DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
SET BEARING PADS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
SET PRECAST LIDS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL / REMOVE SHORING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
PREP TO CONSTRUCT MSE WALLS FOR BRT STATION
AFTER FISH PASSAGES - WALL 26.38L
EXCAVATE LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 580 LF - BEFORE ROW 1
INSTALL LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 2600 SF - 25 PANELS/SHIFT
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 2
INSTALL LIFT 2 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 3800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 2 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 3
INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 4800 SF
INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L - 4800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 3800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL LIFT 5  MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 2950 SF
INSTALL DUCTBANK AND CONDUIT
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 5 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL OVERHANG SUPPORTS / SHORING - SOUTHBOUND WALL 26.42L
INSTALL BONDBREAKER AT MSE PANELS
SET EDGE FORMS FOR BRIDGE DECK

INSTALL REINFORCING AND PT DUCT / ANCHORAGES
INSTALL CONDUIT / DRAINAGE
RUN HYDRANT WATERLINE
INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL EMBEDS
INSPECTION OF REBAR / EMBEDS / UTILITIES PRE-POUR - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
CURE DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT

STRIP DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE STRESSING SUB - CANYON PARK BRT

INSTALL STRANDS / STRESS - CANYON PART BRT
FORM EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB
INSTALL REBAR
INSTALL CONDUITS
INSPECTIONS
PREP BIDWELL / SCREED
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Activity ID Activity Name At
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

Start Finish Total Float

C9727.CP.BRT.5350 PLACE APPROACH 1.00 0% 06-Apr-27 06-Apr-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5450 INSTALL OUTSIDE - BARRIER FORMS 6.00 0% 07-Apr-27 14-Apr-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5460 INSTALL BARRIER REBAR 6.00 0% 15-Apr-27 22-Apr-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5470 INSTALL CONDUIT FOR LIGHTING 3.00 0% 23-Apr-27 27-Apr-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5620 INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS / EMBEDS FOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS 3.00 0% 28-Apr-27 30-Apr-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5480 REBAR INSPECTION 1.00 0% 03-May-27 03-May-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5490 CLOSE BARRIER FORMS 6.00 0% 04-May-27 11-May-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5500 PLACE BARRIER 2.00 0% 12-May-27 13-May-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5510 CURE BARRIER 7.00 0% 14-May-27 20-May-27 38.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5520 STRIP BARRIER 5.00 0% 21-May-27 27-May-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5530 FORM CURB / SIDEWALK 5.00 0% 28-May-27 04-Jun-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5540 INSTALL REBAR - EXTEND CONDUITS 4.00 0% 07-Jun-27 10-Jun-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5550 REBAR / CONDUIT INSPECTIONS 2.00 0% 11-Jun-27 14-Jun-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5560 PLACE ELEVATED CURB / SIDEWALK 2.00 0% 15-Jun-27 16-Jun-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5570 CURE SLAB 14.00 0% 17-Jun-27 30-Jun-27 36.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5580 STRIP SLAB 4.00 0% 01-Jul-27 07-Jul-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5590 POINT-PATCH - FINISH BARRIER 7.00 0% 08-Jul-27 16-Jul-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5600 PREP FOR PAINTING 4.00 0% 19-Jul-27 22-Jul-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5610 PAINT ALL OF THE COLORS - SEE L02 10.00 0% 23-Jul-27 05-Aug-27 25.00
C9727.CP.BRT.9310 TCO 4.00 0% 06-Aug-27 09-Aug-27 38.00
C9727.MS.1030 MS C - PLATFORM HANDOVER (1505 CD) *11/01/27 0.00 0% 22-Sep-27* 40.00
C9727.PH.CPBRT.1030 FINAL PUNCHLIST AND FINISH WORK - CANYON PARK BRT 37.00 0% 10-Aug-27 22-Sep-27 34.00
C9727.MS.1010 MS A - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/28 0.00 0% 13-Nov-28* 0.00
C9727.C.1050 PHYSICAL  (SUBSTANTIAL + 120 CD) 120.00 0% 14-Nov-28 13-Mar-29 0.00
C9727.C.1060 COMPLETION  (PHYSICAL + 90 CD) 90.00 0% 14-Mar-29 11-Jun-29 0.00

A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J JA
2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

PLACE APPROACH
INSTALL OUTSIDE - BARRIER FORMS
INSTALL BARRIER REBAR
INSTALL CONDUIT FOR LIGHTING
INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS / EMBEDS FOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS
REBAR INSPECTION
CLOSE BARRIER FORMS
PLACE BARRIER
CURE BARRIER
STRIP BARRIER
FORM CURB / SIDEWALK
INSTALL REBAR - EXTEND CONDUITS
REBAR / CONDUIT INSPECTIONS
PLACE ELEVATED CURB / SIDEWALK
CURE SLAB
STRIP SLAB
POINT-PATCH - FINISH BARRIER
PREP FOR PAINTING
PAINT ALL OF THE COLORS - SEE L02
TCO

MS C - PLATFORM HANDOVER (1505 CD) *11/01/27
FINAL PUNCHLIST AND FINISH WORK - CANYON PARK BRT

MS A - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/28
PHYSICAL  (SUBSTANTIAL + 120 CD)

COMPLETION  (PHYSICAL + 90 CD)

I-405 BRICKYARD - MAR 2025 - PA016 - CPM UPDATE - TIA 03 - BASELINE Brickyard - Gantt 27-Oct-25 20:35

Actual Work
Remaining Work

Critical Remaining Work
Milestone

Summary Page 3 of 3 TASK filter: All Activities
© Oracle Corporation
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Activity IDActivity NameAt
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

StartFinishTotal Float

C9727.CP0.1460NW12 WSDOT REVIEW / APPROVE REV310.000%25-Jul-25 A07-Aug-25-14.00
C9727.CP0.1440NW12 INSTALL ADDITIONAL SHORING POSTS PER REV38.000%08-Aug-2515-Aug-25-20.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7320SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB3.000%16-Aug-2518-Aug-25-20.00
C9727.26.34R.1170MOB EXCAVATION SUB20.000%19-Aug-2516-Sep-25-14.00
C9727.26.34R.1000EXCAVATE FOOTING - 26.34R13.000%17-Sep-2503-Oct-25-14.00
C9727.26.34R.1010FORM / REBER / PLACE FOOTING (429 LF) - 26.34R20.000%06-Oct-2531-Oct-25-14.00
C9727.26.34R.1020CURE FOOTING - 26.34R1.000%01-Nov-2501-Nov-25-18.00
C9727.26.34R.1030STRIP FOOTING - 26.34R8.000%03-Nov-2512-Nov-25-13.00
C9727.26.34R.1040FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R5.000%13-Nov-2519-Nov-25-13.00
C9727.26.34R.1050CURE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R3.000%20-Nov-2522-Nov-25-17.00
C9727.26.34R.1060STRIP WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R2.000%24-Nov-2525-Nov-25-12.00
C9727.26.34R.1070FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R5.000%26-Nov-2504-Dec-25-12.00
C9727.26.34R.1080CURE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R3.000%05-Dec-2507-Dec-25-20.00
C9727.26.34R.1090STRIP  WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R2.000%08-Dec-2509-Dec-25-12.00
C9727.26.34R.1100FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R5.000%10-Dec-2516-Dec-25-12.00
C9727.26.34R.1110CURE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R3.000%17-Dec-2519-Dec-25-17.00
C9727.26.34R.1120STRIP WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R2.000%22-Dec-2523-Dec-25-13.00
C9727.26.34R.1130FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R5.000%24-Dec-2502-Jan-26-13.00
C9727.26.34R.1140CURE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R3.000%03-Jan-2605-Jan-26-22.00
C9727.26.34R.1150STRIP  WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R2.000%06-Jan-2607-Jan-26-13.00
C9727.26.34R.1160BACKFILL WALL - 26.34R4.000%08-Jan-2613-Jan-26-13.00
C9727.26.34R.1180NORTH END TIE IN 26.34 TO NOISE WALL5.000%14-Jan-2621-Jan-26-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7260FINISH STAGE 1 ACTIVITIES1.000%22-Jan-2622-Jan-26-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7270SWITCH INTO STAGE 2 MOT10.000%23-Jan-2605-Feb-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2000TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 2 - NFP1.000%06-Feb-2606-Feb-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.4220ACCESS / DRILL PAD NFP STAGE 22.000%09-Feb-2610-Feb-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2010DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 29.000%11-Feb-2624-Feb-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2020EXCAVATE / LAGGING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 25.000%25-Feb-2603-Mar-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2030FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 27.000%04-Mar-2612-Mar-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2040SET BEARING PADS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 22.000%13-Mar-2616-Mar-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2050SET PRECAST LIDS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 23.000%17-Mar-2619-Mar-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3370FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK5.000%20-Mar-2626-Mar-26-14.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3380CURE DECK12.000%27-Mar-2607-Apr-26-19.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3390EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB2.000%08-Apr-2609-Apr-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3400SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB3.000%10-Apr-2614-Apr-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3410PLACE APPROACH SLAB1.000%15-Apr-2615-Apr-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3420CURE APPROACH SLAB7.000%16-Apr-2622-Apr-26-17.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3430STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL2.000%23-Apr-2624-Apr-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2060BACKFILL/ REMOVE SHORING / PAVE  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 27.000%27-Apr-2605-May-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7280FINISH STAGE 2 ACTIVITIES1.000%06-May-2606-May-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7290SWITCH INTO STAGE 3 MOT5.000%07-May-2613-May-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3000TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 3 - NFP1.000%14-May-2614-May-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3010DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 34.000%15-May-2620-May-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3020EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 35.000%21-May-2628-May-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3030FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 37.000%29-May-2608-Jun-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3040SET BEARING PADS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 33.000%09-Jun-2611-Jun-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3050SET PRECAST LIDS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 34.000%12-Jun-2617-Jun-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3510FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK5.000%18-Jun-2624-Jun-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3520CURE DECK7.000%25-Jun-2601-Jul-26-17.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3530EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB2.000%02-Jul-2606-Jul-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3540SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB3.000%07-Jul-2609-Jul-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3550PLACE APPROACH SLAB1.000%10-Jul-2610-Jul-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3560CURE APPROACH SLAB7.000%11-Jul-2617-Jul-26-18.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3570STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL2.000%20-Jul-2621-Jul-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3060BACKFILL / REMOVE SHORING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 35.000%22-Jul-2628-Jul-26-13.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3070PREP TO CONSTRUCT MSE WALLS FOR BRT STATION3.000%29-Jul-2631-Jul-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7300FINISH STAGE 3 ACTIVITIES1.000%03-Aug-2603-Aug-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1000AFTER FISH PASSAGES - WALL 26.38L1.000%04-Aug-2604-Aug-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1010EXCAVATE LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L4.000%05-Aug-2610-Aug-26-13.00

ASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJAS
2026202720282029

NW12 WSDOT REVIEW / APPROVE REV3
NW12 INSTALL ADDITIONAL SHORING POSTS PER REV3
SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB

MOB EXCAVATION SUB
EXCAVATE FOOTING - 26.34R

FORM / REBER / PLACE FOOTING (429 LF) - 26.34R
CURE FOOTING - 26.34R
STRIP FOOTING - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R
STRIP WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R
STRIP  WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R
STRIP WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R
STRIP  WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R
BACKFILL WALL - 26.34R
NORTH END TIE IN 26.34 TO NOISE WALL
FINISH STAGE 1 ACTIVITIES

SWITCH INTO STAGE 2 MOT
TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 2 - NFP
ACCESS / DRILL PAD NFP STAGE 2

DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
EXCAVATE / LAGGING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
SET BEARING PADS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
SET PRECAST LIDS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL/ REMOVE SHORING / PAVE  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FINISH STAGE 2 ACTIVITIES
SWITCH INTO STAGE 3 MOT
TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 3 - NFP
DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
SET BEARING PADS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
SET PRECAST LIDS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL / REMOVE SHORING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
PREP TO CONSTRUCT MSE WALLS FOR BRT STATION
FINISH STAGE 3 ACTIVITIES
AFTER FISH PASSAGES - WALL 26.38L
EXCAVATE LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L

I-405 BRICKYARD - JULY 2025 - PA019 - CPM UPDATE - TIA 03 - NEGATIVE FLOAT PATHBrickyard - Gantt27-Oct-25 20:32

Actual Work
Remaining Work

Critical Remaining Work
Milestone

SummaryPage 1 of 3TASK filter: All Activities
© Oracle Corporation
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Activity IDActivity NameAt
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

StartFinishTotal Float

C9727.26.38L.1020FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 580 LF - BEFORE ROW 13.000%11-Aug-2613-Aug-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1030INSTALL LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 2600 SF - 25 PANELS/SHIFT4.000%14-Aug-2619-Aug-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1040BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L4.000%20-Aug-2625-Aug-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1050FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 23.000%26-Aug-2628-Aug-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1060INSTALL LIFT 2 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 3800 SF6.000%31-Aug-2608-Sep-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1070BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 2 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.38L5.000%09-Sep-2615-Sep-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1080FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 33.000%16-Sep-2618-Sep-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1090INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 4800 SF8.000%21-Sep-2630-Sep-26-13.00
C9727.26.42L.1090INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L - 4800 SF8.000%01-Oct-2612-Oct-26-13.00
C9727.26.42L.1100BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L6.000%13-Oct-2620-Oct-26-13.00
C9727.26.42L.1110INSTALL LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 3800 SF6.000%21-Oct-2628-Oct-26-13.00
C9727.26.42L.1120BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L5.000%29-Oct-2604-Nov-26-13.00
C9727.26.42L.1130INSTALL LIFT 5  MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 2950 SF5.000%05-Nov-2612-Nov-26-13.00
C9727.26.38L.1300INSTALL DUCTBANK AND CONDUIT5.000%13-Nov-2619-Nov-26-13.00
C9727.26.42L.1140BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 5 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L4.000%20-Nov-2625-Nov-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1260INSTALL OVERHANG SUPPORTS / SHORING - SOUTHBOUND WALL 26.42L5.000%30-Nov-2604-Dec-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1270INSTALL BONDBREAKER AT MSE PANELS3.000%07-Dec-2609-Dec-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1280SET EDGE FORMS FOR BRIDGE DECK8.000%10-Dec-2621-Dec-26-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1290INSTALL REINFORCING AND PT DUCT / ANCHORAGES12.000%22-Dec-2608-Jan-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1300INSTALL CONDUIT / DRAINAGE10.000%11-Jan-2725-Jan-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1690RUN HYDRANT WATERLINE4.000%26-Jan-2729-Jan-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1700INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL EMBEDS4.000%01-Feb-2704-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1710INSPECTION OF REBAR / EMBEDS / UTILITIES PRE-POUR - CANYON PARK BRT2.000%05-Feb-2708-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1720MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT3.000%09-Feb-2711-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1740INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT2.000%12-Feb-2716-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1750DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT1.000%17-Feb-2717-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1730PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT1.000%18-Feb-2718-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5800MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT3.000%19-Feb-2723-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5810INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT2.000%24-Feb-2725-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5820DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT1.000%26-Feb-2726-Feb-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5830PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT1.000%01-Mar-2701-Mar-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5840CURE DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT14.000%02-Mar-2715-Mar-27-20.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5850STRIP DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT10.000%16-Mar-2729-Mar-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.6000MOBILIZE STRESSING SUB - CANYON PARK BRT5.000%30-Mar-2705-Apr-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.6010INSTALL STRANDS / STRESS - CANYON PART BRT20.000%06-Apr-2703-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5300FORM EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB3.000%04-May-2706-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5310INSTALL REBAR5.000%07-May-2713-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5320INSTALL CONDUITS3.000%14-May-2718-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5330INSPECTIONS1.000%19-May-2719-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5340PREP BIDWELL / SCREED2.000%20-May-2721-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5350PLACE APPROACH1.000%24-May-2724-May-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5450INSTALL OUTSIDE - BARRIER FORMS6.000%25-May-2702-Jun-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5460INSTALL BARRIER REBAR6.000%03-Jun-2710-Jun-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5470INSTALL CONDUIT FOR LIGHTING3.000%11-Jun-2715-Jun-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5620INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS / EMBEDS FOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS3.000%16-Jun-2718-Jun-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5480REBAR INSPECTION1.000%21-Jun-2721-Jun-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5490CLOSE BARRIER FORMS6.000%22-Jun-2729-Jun-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5500PLACE BARRIER2.000%30-Jun-2701-Jul-27-14.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5510CURE BARRIER7.000%02-Jul-2708-Jul-27-18.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5520STRIP BARRIER5.000%09-Jul-2715-Jul-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5530FORM CURB / SIDEWALK5.000%16-Jul-2722-Jul-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5540INSTALL REBAR - EXTEND CONDUITS4.000%23-Jul-2728-Jul-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5550REBAR / CONDUIT INSPECTIONS2.000%29-Jul-2730-Jul-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5560PLACE ELEVATED CURB / SIDEWALK2.000%02-Aug-2703-Aug-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5570CURE SLAB14.000%04-Aug-2717-Aug-27-19.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5580STRIP SLAB4.000%18-Aug-2723-Aug-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5590POINT-PATCH - FINISH BARRIER7.000%24-Aug-2701-Sep-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5600PREP FOR PAINTING4.000%02-Sep-2708-Sep-27-13.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5610PAINT ALL OF THE COLORS - SEE L0210.000%09-Sep-2722-Sep-27-13.00

ASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJAS
2026202720282029

FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 580 LF - BEFORE ROW 1
INSTALL LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 2600 SF - 25 PANELS/SHIFT
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 2
INSTALL LIFT 2 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 3800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 2 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 3
INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 4800 SF
INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L - 4800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 3800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL LIFT 5  MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 2950 SF
INSTALL DUCTBANK AND CONDUIT
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 5 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL OVERHANG SUPPORTS / SHORING - SOUTHBOUND WALL 26.42L
INSTALL BONDBREAKER AT MSE PANELS
SET EDGE FORMS FOR BRIDGE DECK

INSTALL REINFORCING AND PT DUCT / ANCHORAGES
INSTALL CONDUIT / DRAINAGE
RUN HYDRANT WATERLINE
INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL EMBEDS
INSPECTION OF REBAR / EMBEDS / UTILITIES PRE-POUR - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT

CURE DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
STRIP DECK  - PLACEMENT 2 - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE STRESSING SUB - CANYON PARK BRT

INSTALL STRANDS / STRESS - CANYON PART BRT
FORM EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB
INSTALL REBAR
INSTALL CONDUITS
INSPECTIONS
PREP BIDWELL / SCREED
PLACE APPROACH
INSTALL OUTSIDE - BARRIER FORMS
INSTALL BARRIER REBAR
INSTALL CONDUIT FOR LIGHTING
INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS / EMBEDS FOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS
REBAR INSPECTION
CLOSE BARRIER FORMS
PLACE BARRIER
CURE BARRIER
STRIP BARRIER
FORM CURB / SIDEWALK
INSTALL REBAR - EXTEND CONDUITS
REBAR / CONDUIT INSPECTIONS
PLACE ELEVATED CURB / SIDEWALK

CURE SLAB
STRIP SLAB
POINT-PATCH - FINISH BARRIER
PREP FOR PAINTING

PAINT ALL OF THE COLORS - SEE L02
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Activity ID Activity Name At
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

Start Finish Total Float

C9727.CP.BRT.9310 TCO 4.00 0% 23-Sep-27 26-Sep-27 -20.00
C9727.TOLLC.1030 FINAL PAVING + STRIPING + SIGNAGE OF RAMPS + THRU LANE OF ETL AT BRT 16.00 0% 27-Sep-27 18-Oct-27 -14.00
C9727.TOLL.C.1010 TOLL GROUP C - FINAL PUNCH PRIOR TO INFRASTRUCTURE HANDOVER - HOLD POINT 34.00 0% 19-Oct-27 30-Nov-27 -17.00
C9727.TOLL.C.1000 TOLL INFRASTRUCTURE - GROUP C 1.00 0% 01-Dec-27 01-Dec-27 -24.00
C9727.TOLL.BC.1220 TURNOVER TOLL GROUP C - TOLL POINT SITE 1.00 0% 02-Dec-27 02-Dec-27 -24.00
C9727.TOLL.BC.1230 TOLL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION BY TOLL VENDOR - GROUP C - DUAL GANTRY NORTH 14.00 0% 03-Dec-27 16-Dec-27 -24.00
C9727.TOLL.BC.1290 TOLL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION BY TOLL VENDOR - GROUP C - DUAL GANTRY SOUTH 14.00 0% 17-Dec-27 30-Dec-27 -24.00
C9727.TOLL.BC.1310 HOLD PERIOD FOR 1ST ETL BAKING PERIOD 32.00 0% 03-Dec-27 03-Jan-28 -24.00
C9727.TOLLA.1160 TOLL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION BY TOLL VENDOR - GROUP A - BRICKYARD NB - 2ND ETL 7.00 0% 10-Feb-28 16-Feb-28 -65.00
C9727.TOLLA.1230 TOLL GROUP A - NO CHANNELIZATION CHANGES AT NEW TOLL POINTS - 2ND ETL 67.00 0% 10-Feb-28 15-May-28 -44.00
C9727.405-DAR.5.1140 TEMP STRIPE TO FINAL CONFIGURATION 5.00 0% 16-May-28 20-May-28 -53.00
C9727.405-DAR.5.1150 INSTALL SIGNAGE 6.00 0% 21-May-28 26-May-28 -61.00
C9727.405-DAR.5.1160 FINAL CONFIGURATION 1.00 0% 27-May-28 27-May-28 -61.00
C9727.MS.1060 MS F - TOLL COMENCEMENT (1655 CD) *03/27/28 0.00 0% 27-May-28* -61.00
C9727.MS.1010 MS A - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/28 0.00 0% 08-Jan-29* -55.00
C9727.C.1050 PHYSICAL  (SUBSTANTIAL + 120 CD) 120.00 0% 09-Jan-29 08-May-29 -55.00
C9727.C.1060 COMPLETION  (PHYSICAL + 90 CD) 90.00 0% 09-May-29 06-Aug-29 -55.00

A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S
2026 2027 2028 2029

TCO
FINAL PAVING + STRIPING + SIGNAGE OF RAMPS + THRU LANE OF ETL AT BRT

TOLL GROUP C - FINAL PUNCH PRIOR TO INFRASTRUCTURE HANDOVER - HOLD POINT
TOLL INFRASTRUCTURE - GROUP C
TURNOVER TOLL GROUP C - TOLL POINT SITE

TOLL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION BY TOLL VENDOR - GROUP C - DUAL GANTRY NORTH
TOLL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION BY TOLL VENDOR - GROUP C - DUAL GANTRY SOUTH
HOLD PERIOD FOR 1ST ETL BAKING PERIOD

TOLL EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION BY TOLL VENDOR - GROUP A - BRICKYARD NB - 2ND ETL
TOLL GROUP A - NO CHANNELIZATION CHANGES AT NEW TOLL POINTS - 2ND ETL
TEMP STRIPE TO FINAL CONFIGURATION
INSTALL SIGNAGE
FINAL CONFIGURATION
MS F - TOLL COMENCEMENT (1655 CD) *03/27/28

MS A - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/28
PHYSICAL  (SUBSTANTIAL + 120 CD)

COMPLETION  (PHYSICAL + 90 CD)
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Activity IDActivity NameAt
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

StartFinishTotal Float

C9727.CP0.1510NW12 SKA RESPOND / RESUB TO HQ BRIDGE GROUP7.000%22-Aug-25 A02-Sep-25-66.00
C9727.CP0.1520NW12 WSDOT BRIDGE GROUP PROVIDED NEW ROUND OF COMMENTS5.000%03-Sep-2509-Sep-25-66.00
C9727.CP0.1440NW12 SOLUTION (UNKNOWN)45.000%10-Sep-2524-Oct-25-97.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7320SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB3.000%25-Oct-2527-Oct-25-97.00
C9727.26.34R.1170MOB EXCAVATION SUB20.000%28-Oct-2524-Nov-25-68.00
C9727.26.34R.1000EXCAVATE FOOTING - 26.34R13.000%25-Nov-2515-Dec-25-68.00
C9727.26.34R.1010FORM / REBER / PLACE FOOTING (429 LF) - 26.34R20.000%16-Dec-2515-Jan-26-68.00
C9727.26.34R.1020CURE FOOTING - 26.34R1.000%16-Jan-2616-Jan-26-101.00
C9727.26.34R.1030STRIP FOOTING - 26.34R8.000%20-Jan-2629-Jan-26-68.00
C9727.26.34R.1040FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R5.000%30-Jan-2605-Feb-26-68.00
C9727.26.34R.1050CURE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R3.000%06-Feb-2608-Feb-26-102.00
C9727.26.34R.1060STRIP WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R2.000%09-Feb-2610-Feb-26-66.00
C9727.26.34R.1070FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R5.000%11-Feb-2618-Feb-26-66.00
C9727.26.34R.1080CURE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R3.000%19-Feb-2621-Feb-26-101.00
C9727.26.34R.1090STRIP  WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R2.000%23-Feb-2624-Feb-26-65.00
C9727.26.34R.1100FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R5.000%25-Feb-2603-Mar-26-65.00
C9727.26.34R.1110CURE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R3.000%04-Mar-2606-Mar-26-101.00
C9727.26.34R.1120STRIP WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R2.000%09-Mar-2610-Mar-26-66.00
C9727.26.34R.1130FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R5.000%11-Mar-2617-Mar-26-66.00
C9727.26.34R.1140CURE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R3.000%18-Mar-2620-Mar-26-99.00
C9727.26.34R.1150STRIP  WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R2.000%23-Mar-2624-Mar-26-66.00
C9727.26.34R.1160BACKFILL WALL - 26.34R4.000%25-Mar-2630-Mar-26-66.00
C9727.26.34R.1180NORTH END TIE IN 26.34 TO NOISE WALL5.000%31-Mar-2606-Apr-26-66.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7260FINISH STAGE 1 ACTIVITIES1.000%07-Apr-2607-Apr-26-66.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7270SWITCH INTO STAGE 2 MOT10.000%08-Apr-2621-Apr-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2000TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 2 - NFP1.000%22-Apr-2622-Apr-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.4220ACCESS / DRILL PAD NFP STAGE 22.000%23-Apr-2624-Apr-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2010DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 29.000%27-Apr-2607-May-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2020EXCAVATE / LAGGING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 25.000%08-May-2614-May-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2030FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 27.000%15-May-2626-May-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2040SET BEARING PADS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 22.000%27-May-2628-May-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2050SET PRECAST LIDS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 23.000%29-May-2602-Jun-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3370FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK5.000%03-Jun-2609-Jun-26-66.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3380CURE DECK12.000%10-Jun-2621-Jun-26-94.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3390EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB2.000%22-Jun-2623-Jun-26-65.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3400SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB3.000%24-Jun-2626-Jun-26-65.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3410PLACE APPROACH SLAB1.000%29-Jun-2629-Jun-26-65.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3420CURE APPROACH SLAB7.000%30-Jun-2606-Jul-26-92.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3430STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL2.000%07-Jul-2608-Jul-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.2060BACKFILL/ REMOVE SHORING / PAVE  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 27.000%09-Jul-2617-Jul-26-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7280FINISH STAGE 2 ACTIVITIES1.000%20-Jul-2620-Jul-26-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7290SWITCH INTO STAGE 3 MOT5.000%21-Jul-2627-Jul-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3000TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 3 - NFP1.000%28-Jul-2628-Jul-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3010DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 34.000%29-Jul-2603-Aug-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3020EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 35.000%04-Aug-2610-Aug-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3030FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 37.000%11-Aug-2619-Aug-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3040SET BEARING PADS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 33.000%20-Aug-2624-Aug-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3050SET PRECAST LIDS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 34.000%25-Aug-2628-Aug-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3510FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK5.000%31-Aug-2604-Sep-26-64.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3520CURE DECK7.000%05-Sep-2611-Sep-26-89.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3530EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB2.000%14-Sep-2615-Sep-26-63.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3540SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB3.000%16-Sep-2618-Sep-26-63.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3550PLACE APPROACH SLAB1.000%21-Sep-2621-Sep-26-63.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3560CURE APPROACH SLAB7.000%22-Sep-2628-Sep-26-91.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3570STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL2.000%29-Sep-2630-Sep-26-63.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3060BACKFILL / REMOVE SHORING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 35.000%01-Oct-2607-Oct-26-63.00
C9727.FP.NFP.3070PREP TO CONSTRUCT MSE WALLS FOR BRT STATION3.000%08-Oct-2612-Oct-26-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.7300FINISH STAGE 3 ACTIVITIES1.000%13-Oct-2613-Oct-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1000AFTER FISH PASSAGES - WALL 26.38L1.000%14-Oct-2614-Oct-26-63.00

SONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASO
2026202720282029

NW12 SKA RESPOND / RESUB TO HQ BRIDGE GROUP
NW12 WSDOT BRIDGE GROUP PROVIDED NEW ROUND OF COMMENTS

NW12 SOLUTION (UNKNOWN)
SWITCH INTO STAGE 1 MOT - CP NB

MOB EXCAVATION SUB
EXCAVATE FOOTING - 26.34R

FORM / REBER / PLACE FOOTING (429 LF) - 26.34R
CURE FOOTING - 26.34R
STRIP FOOTING - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R
STRIP WALL - POUR 1 - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R
STRIP  WALL - POUR 2 - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R
STRIP WALL - POUR 3 - 26.34R
FORM / REBAR / PLACE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R
CURE WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R
STRIP  WALL - POUR 4 - 26.34R
BACKFILL WALL - 26.34R
NORTH END TIE IN 26.34 TO NOISE WALL
FINISH STAGE 1 ACTIVITIES

SWITCH INTO STAGE 2 MOT
TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 2 - NFP
ACCESS / DRILL PAD NFP STAGE 2

DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
EXCAVATE / LAGGING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
SET BEARING PADS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
SET PRECAST LIDS  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL/ REMOVE SHORING / PAVE  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 2
FINISH STAGE 2 ACTIVITIES
SWITCH INTO STAGE 3 MOT
TRAFFIC SWITCH TO STAGE 3 - NFP
DRILL/PLACE SOLDIER PILES  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
EXCAVATE / LAGGING - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
FORM/REBAR/PLACE/STRIP CAPS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
SET BEARING PADS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
SET PRECAST LIDS - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
FORM / REBAR / PLACE DECK
CURE DECK
EXCAVATE / FINISH GRADE FOR APPROACH SLAB
SET SIDE FORMS / REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
PLACE APPROACH SLAB
CURE APPROACH SLAB
STRIP FORMS / PREP FOR BACKFILL
BACKFILL / REMOVE SHORING  - NFP FISH PASSAGE STAGE 3
PREP TO CONSTRUCT MSE WALLS FOR BRT STATION
FINISH STAGE 3 ACTIVITIES
AFTER FISH PASSAGES - WALL 26.38L
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Activity IDActivity NameAt
Completion

 Duration

Activity
%

Complete

StartFinishTotal Float

C9727.26.38L.1010EXCAVATE LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L4.000%15-Oct-2620-Oct-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1020FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 580 LF - BEFORE ROW 13.000%21-Oct-2623-Oct-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1030INSTALL LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 2600 SF - 25 PANELS/SHIFT4.000%26-Oct-2629-Oct-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1040BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L4.000%30-Oct-2604-Nov-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1050FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 23.000%05-Nov-2609-Nov-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1060INSTALL LIFT 2 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 3800 SF6.000%10-Nov-2618-Nov-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1070BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 2 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.38L5.000%19-Nov-2625-Nov-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1080FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 33.000%30-Nov-2602-Dec-26-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1090INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 4800 SF8.000%03-Dec-2614-Dec-26-63.00
C9727.26.42L.1090INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L - 4800 SF8.000%15-Dec-2624-Dec-26-63.00
C9727.26.42L.1100BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L6.000%28-Dec-2605-Jan-27-63.00
C9727.26.42L.1110INSTALL LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 3800 SF6.000%06-Jan-2713-Jan-27-63.00
C9727.26.42L.1120BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L5.000%14-Jan-2721-Jan-27-63.00
C9727.26.42L.1130INSTALL LIFT 5  MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 2950 SF5.000%22-Jan-2728-Jan-27-63.00
C9727.26.38L.1300INSTALL DUCTBANK AND CONDUIT5.000%29-Jan-2704-Feb-27-63.00
C9727.26.42L.1140BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 5 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L4.000%05-Feb-2710-Feb-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1260INSTALL OVERHANG SUPPORTS / SHORING - SOUTHBOUND WALL 26.42L5.000%11-Feb-2718-Feb-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1270INSTALL BONDBREAKER AT MSE PANELS3.000%19-Feb-2723-Feb-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1280SET EDGE FORMS FOR BRIDGE DECK8.000%24-Feb-2705-Mar-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1290INSTALL REINFORCING AND PT DUCT / ANCHORAGES12.000%08-Mar-2723-Mar-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1300INSTALL CONDUIT / DRAINAGE10.000%24-Mar-2706-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1690RUN HYDRANT WATERLINE4.000%07-Apr-2712-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1700INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL EMBEDS4.000%13-Apr-2716-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1710INSPECTION OF REBAR / EMBEDS / UTILITIES PRE-POUR - CANYON PARK BRT2.000%19-Apr-2720-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1720MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT3.000%21-Apr-2723-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1740INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT2.000%26-Apr-2727-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1750DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT1.000%28-Apr-2728-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1730PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT1.000%29-Apr-2729-Apr-27-63.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1760CURE DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT14.000%30-Apr-2713-May-27-72.00
C9727.CP.BRT.1770STRIP DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT10.000%14-May-2727-May-27-52.00
C9727.CP.BRT.6010INSTALL STRANDS / STRESS - CANYON PART BRT20.000%16-Jun-2714-Jul-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5300FORM EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB3.000%15-Jul-2719-Jul-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5310INSTALL REBAR5.000%20-Jul-2726-Jul-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5320INSTALL CONDUITS3.000%27-Jul-2729-Jul-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5330INSPECTIONS1.000%30-Jul-2730-Jul-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5340PREP BIDWELL / SCREED2.000%02-Aug-2703-Aug-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5350PLACE APPROACH1.000%04-Aug-2704-Aug-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5360CURE APPROACH14.000%05-Aug-2718-Aug-27-70.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5500PLACE BARRIER2.000%10-Sep-2713-Sep-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5510CURE BARRIER7.000%14-Sep-2720-Sep-27-92.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5520STRIP BARRIER5.000%21-Sep-2727-Sep-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5530FORM CURB / SIDEWALK5.000%28-Sep-2704-Oct-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5540INSTALL REBAR - EXTEND CONDUITS4.000%05-Oct-2708-Oct-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5550REBAR / CONDUIT INSPECTIONS2.000%11-Oct-2712-Oct-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5560PLACE ELEVATED CURB / SIDEWALK2.000%13-Oct-2714-Oct-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5570CURE SLAB14.000%15-Oct-2728-Oct-27-91.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5580STRIP SLAB4.000%29-Oct-2703-Nov-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5590POINT-PATCH - FINISH BARRIER7.000%04-Nov-2715-Nov-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5600PREP FOR PAINTING4.000%16-Nov-2719-Nov-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.5610PAINT ALL OF THE COLORS - SEE L0210.000%22-Nov-2707-Dec-27-64.00
C9727.CP.BRT.9310TCO4.000%08-Dec-2711-Dec-27-96.00
C9727.MS.1030MS C - PLATFORM HANDOVER (1505 CD) *11/01/270.000%27-Jan-28*-87.00
C9727.PH.CPBRT.1030FINAL PUNCHLIST AND FINISH WORK - CANYON PARK BRT37.000%13-Dec-2727-Jan-28-69.00
C9727.MS.1010MS A - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/280.000%13-Feb-29*-91.00
C9727.C.1050PHYSICAL  (SUBSTANTIAL + 120 CD)120.000%14-Feb-2913-Jun-29-91.00
C9727.C.1060COMPLETION  (PHYSICAL + 90 CD)90.000%14-Jun-2911-Sep-29-91.00

SONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASONDJFMAMJJASO
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EXCAVATE LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 580 LF - BEFORE ROW 1
INSTALL LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 2600 SF - 25 PANELS/SHIFT
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 1 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 2
INSTALL LIFT 2 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 3800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 2 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.38L
FORM / POUR LEVELING PAD - WALL 26.38L - 340LF - BEFORE ROW 3
INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.38L - 4800 SF
INSTALL LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L - 4800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 3 MSE PANELS - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 3800 SF
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 4 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL LIFT 5  MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L - 2950 SF
INSTALL DUCTBANK AND CONDUIT
BACKFILL / INSTALL STRAPS LIFT 5 MSE PANELS  - WALL 26.42L
INSTALL OVERHANG SUPPORTS / SHORING - SOUTHBOUND WALL 26.42L
INSTALL BONDBREAKER AT MSE PANELS
SET EDGE FORMS FOR BRIDGE DECK

INSTALL REINFORCING AND PT DUCT / ANCHORAGES
INSTALL CONDUIT / DRAINAGE
RUN HYDRANT WATERLINE
INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL EMBEDS
INSPECTION OF REBAR / EMBEDS / UTILITIES PRE-POUR - CANYON PARK BRT
MOBILIZE BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
INSTALL BIDWELL -  PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
DRY-RUN ON BIDWELL  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
PLACE PLATFORM DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT

CURE DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT
STRIP DECK  - PLACEMENT 1 - CANYON PARK BRT

INSTALL STRANDS / STRESS - CANYON PART BRT
FORM EDGE OF APPROACH SLAB
INSTALL REBAR
INSTALL CONDUITS
INSPECTIONS
PREP BIDWELL / SCREED
PLACE APPROACH

CURE APPROACH
PLACE BARRIER
CURE BARRIER
STRIP BARRIER
FORM CURB / SIDEWALK
INSTALL REBAR - EXTEND CONDUITS
REBAR / CONDUIT INSPECTIONS
PLACE ELEVATED CURB / SIDEWALK

CURE SLAB
STRIP SLAB
POINT-PATCH - FINISH BARRIER
PREP FOR PAINTING

PAINT ALL OF THE COLORS - SEE L02
TCO

MS C - PLATFORM HANDOVER (1505 CD) *11/01/27
FINAL PUNCHLIST AND FINISH WORK - CANYON PARK BRT

MS A - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (1884 CD) *11/14/28
PHYSICAL  (SUBSTANTIAL + 120 CD)

COMPLETION  (PHYSICAL + 90 CD)

I-405 BRICKYARD - AUG 2025 - PA020 - CPM UPDATE - TIA 03 - CRITICAL PATHBrickyard - Gantt27-Oct-25 20:40

Actual Work
Remaining Work

Critical Remaining Work
Milestone

SummaryPage 2 of 2TASK filter: All Activities
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